

ADDENDUM

Change in the Address of Official Point of Acceptance

Investors/Unitholders are requested to take note of the change in the address of the below mentioned Investor Service Center (ISC) of KFin Technologies Private Limited which are Official Point of Acceptance of the schemes of PGIM India Mutual Fund w.e.f. July 10, 2020:

ISC	Old address	New address
Bhilwara	KFin Technologies Pvt. Ltd,	KFin Technologies Pvt. Ltd,
	Shop No. 27-28,1st Floor, Heera Panna	Office No. 14 B, Prem Bhawan, Pur Road,
	Market, Pur Road, Bhilwara 311001.	Gandhi Nagar, Near Canara Bank, Bhilwara
		- 311001 (Rajasthan)
		Contact - 01482-244720
Shimoga	KFin Technologies Pvt. Ltd,	KFin Technologies Pvt. Ltd,
	Mathra Naika Complex, Above Shimoga	Jayarama Nilaya, 2nd Corss, Mission
	Diagnostic Centre, LLR Road,	Compound,
	Durgigudi, Shimoga 577201.	Shimoga 577201
		Contact - 08182 295491
Vellore	KFin Technologies Pvt. Ltd,	KFin Technologies Private Ltd,
	No. 6, Nexus Towers, 2nd Floor	No 2/19, 1st floor, Vellore City Centre,
	Officer's Line, Above Peter England &	Anna salai, Vellore 632001
	Bata Showroom opp. To Voorhees	Contact - 0416 4200381
	School, Vellore 632001.	

For PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited (Asset Management Company to PGIM India Mutual Fund)

Place: Mumbai Date: July 08, 2020 Sd/-Authorized Signatory

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.